Morning Case Update

10/14/2020 08:18

COVID-19 surveillance data are dynamically stored in the Washington Disease Reporting
System (WDRS). The data are updated when new information about a case is entered, such as
exposure information, change in address, lab data from diagnostic and routine tests, date of
death, case information from medical providers, or information from other jurisdictions
indicating a person has moved out of Washington. Given the dynamic nature of COVID-19
surveillance data, data reported in the past may not match data reported in present time.

The data in this report is reflective of all cases received as of 11:59 PM 10/13/2020.
For questions, please contact COVIDData.IMT@doh.wa.gov or call 206-418-5500.

Notice:

On 8/25/2020, we added updated testing data reflecting tests rather than individuals. The
updated method is applied to the entire time frame covered in the dashboards.

Summary

Total Confirmed Cases: 95538
Total Hospitalizations: 7880
Total Deaths: 2212

Confirmed Cases and Deaths by County

This table displays the number of laboratory confirmed and presumptive positive COVID-
19 cases in Washington State by county. Data are preliminary and presumptive positive
tests are subject to change after confirmatory testing.

County Number of Cases Hospil?alljlirg:t?(;r?sf Number of Deaths
Adams County 897 54 10
Asotin County 159 16 6
Benton County 4891 405 132
Chelan County 1932 79 16
Clallam County 246 8 1

Clark County 3853 310 71


mailto:COVIDData.IMT@doh.wa.gov

County

Number of Cases

Number of
Hospitalizations

Number of Deaths

Columbia County
Cowlitz County
Douglas County
Ferry County
Franklin County
Garfield County
Grant County

Grays Harbor
County

Island County
Jefferson County
King County
Kitsap County
Kittitas County
Klickitat County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Mason County
Okanogan County
Pacific County

Pend Oreille
County

Pierce County

San Juan County
Skagit County
Skamania County
Snohomish County
Spokane County
Stevens County
Thurston County
Wahkiakum County
Walla Walla County
Whatcom County
Whitman County
Yakima County

14
736
1215
30
4570
13
3180

608

346
80
24463
1378
640
202
636
63
478
1088
106

119

8925
30
1182
66
7664
8160
224
1325
8
959
1481
1557
11627

3
44
60

1

323

163
40

38
12
2501
108
25
11
45

27
54

911

100

846
550

19
117

56
103
12
805

o ©O© N B

67

23
11
12

788

213

22

218
181

21

49

266

Number of Cases with Unassigned County: 387*



Number of Hospitalizations with Unassigned County: 8*

*pending receipt of address information from outside labs

Reported Testing Data by County

The following table shows the number of newly reported positive and negative tests for
each county and the state for the most recent reporting day in addition to the 7 day average
number of reported daily tests. Note that the following data are for the most recent
reporting day which is not what we publish on the dashboards. We publish testing data by
specimen collection date which is more biologically meaningful, but has a lag time and is
only 90% complete by 10 days after the specimen collection date.

7 Day Total New New New Percent

County Average Tests Positive Negative Positive
New Tests Tests Tests

Adams County 18 4 0 4 0%
Asotin County 21 5 4 1 80%
Benton County 269 229 29 200 12.7%
Chelan County 111 19 5 14 26.3%
Clallam County 144 93 1 92 1.1%
Clark County 894 1149 86 1063 7.5%
Columbia 5 1 0 1 0%
County
Cowlitz County 155 195 2 193 1%
Douglas 35 11 4 7 36.4%
County
Ferry County 8 3 0 3 0%
Franklin 129 124 16 108 12.9%
County
Garfield 5 1 0 1 0%
County
Grant County 134 54 10 44 18.5%
Grays Harbor 161 471 10 461 2.1%
County
Island County 101 48 3 45 6.2%
Jefferson 26 14 1 13 7.1%
County
King County 4997 3769 169 3600 4.5%
Kitsap County 402 233 13 220 5.6%
Kittitas County 32 30 15 15 50%

Klickitat County 36 30 0 30 0%



7 Day New New
County Average Total_rl;lgg Positive Negative Eg;(i:t?\/n;
New Tests Tests Tests

Lewis County 107 55 1 54 1.8%
Lincoln County 23 8 0 8 0%
Mason County 68 46 4 42 8.7%
Okanogan 24 23 15 8 65.2%
County

Pacific County 30 20 0 20 0%
Pend Oreille 0
County 28 6 0 6 0%
Pierce County 3049 1134 101 1033 8.9%
San Juan 18 14 0 14 0%
County

Skagit County 203 186 13 173 7%
Skamania 16 11 1 10 9.1%
County

Snohomish 0
County 1934 808 66 742 8.2%
Spokane 0
County 892 629 94 535 14.9%
Stevens 51 32 4 28 12.5%
County

Thurston 371 297 15 282 5.1%
County

Wahkiakum 5 3 0 3 0%
County

Walla Walla 142 42 3 39 7.1%
County

Whatcom 420 396 7 389 1.8%
County

Whitman 93 9 9 0 100%
County

Yakima County 206 181 17 164 9.4%
Unassigned 2080 1679 47 1632 2.8%
State Total 17405 12062 765 11297 6.3%

Deaths to Reconcile

This table displays the WDRS IDs of individuals whose death has been identified through
the Electronic Death Registration System, but whose vital status in WDRS is still “alive.”



These deaths are current as of 7:30 am today. DOH is planning to change the vital statuses
of these individuals at around 11:30 am; please reach out if you have concerns.

WDRS ID County
101245501 CLARK COUNTY
101206690 CLARK COUNTY
101277805 KING COUNTY
101165752 KING COUNTY
101285299 KITSAP COUNTY
101289373 PIERCE COUNTY
101152823 PIERCE COUNTY
101293954 WHITMAN COUNTY
101328398 WHITMAN COUNTY

Hospitalizations to Reconcile

This table displays the WDRS IDs of individuals in which a hospitalization has been
identified through linkage to RHINO records, but whose hospitalization status in WDRS is
still “No.” DOH will review and evaluate these records to determine if the hospitalizations
linked to these cases appear to be COVID-related hospitalizations. WDRS will be updated at
11:30am on weekdays based on our findings. Please reach out to
syndromic.surveillance@doh.wa.gov if you have concerns.

WDRS ID County
101013404 King County
101024045 King County
101026685 King County
101034270 King County
101115572 King County
101118005 King County
101125915 King County
101160445 King County
101172954 King County
101237014 King County
101292816 King County
101320859 King County
101334100 King County
101334128 King County
101334775 King County
101335741 King County
100976746 Pierce County


mailto:syndromic.surveillance@doh.wa.gov

WDRS ID

County

101048979
101260918
101287598
101335975
101334461
101276577

Pierce County
Skamania County
Snohomish County
Snohomish County
Spokane County
Stevens County




