Morning Case Update

10/14/2020 08:18

COVID-19 surveillance data are dynamically stored in the Washington Disease Reporting System (WDRS). The data are updated when new information about a case is entered, such as exposure information, change in address, lab data from diagnostic and routine tests, date of death, case information from medical providers, or information from other jurisdictions indicating a person has moved out of Washington. Given the dynamic nature of COVID-19 surveillance data, data reported in the past may not match data reported in present time.

The data in this report is reflective of all cases received as of 11:59 PM 10/13/2020.

For questions, please contact COVIDData.IMT@doh.wa.gov or call 206-418-5500.

Notice:

On 8/25/2020, we added updated testing data reflecting tests rather than individuals. The updated method is applied to the entire time frame covered in the dashboards.

Summary

Total Confirmed Cases: 95538

Total Hospitalizations: 7880

Total Deaths: 2212

Confirmed Cases and Deaths by County

This table displays the number of laboratory confirmed and presumptive positive COVID-19 cases in Washington State by county. Data are preliminary and presumptive positive tests are subject to change after confirmatory testing.

County	Number of Cases	Number of Hospitalizations	Number of Deaths
Adams County	897	54	10
Asotin County	159	16	6
Benton County	4891	405	132
Chelan County	1932	79	16
Clallam County	246	8	1
Clark County	3853	310	71

County	Number of Cases	Number of Hospitalizations	Number of Deaths
Columbia County	14	3	1
Cowlitz County	736	44	7
Douglas County	1215	60	9
Ferry County	30	1	0
Franklin County	4570	323	67
Garfield County	13	0	0
Grant County	3180	163	23
Grays Harbor County	608	40	11
Island County	346	38	12
Jefferson County	80	12	0
King County	24463	2501	788
Kitsap County	1378	108	17
Kittitas County	640	25	22
Klickitat County	202	11	3
Lewis County	636	45	8
Lincoln County	63	3	1
Mason County	478	27	8
Okanogan County	1088	54	10
Pacific County	106	8	3
Pend Oreille County	119	8	0
Pierce County	8925	911	213
San Juan County	30	2	0
Skagit County	1182	100	22
Skamania County	66	5	1
Snohomish County	7664	846	218
Spokane County	8160	550	181
Stevens County	224	19	4
Thurston County	1325	117	21
Wahkiakum County	8	0	0
Walla Walla County	959	56	6
Whatcom County	1481	103	49
Whitman County	1557	12	1
Yakima County	11627	805	266

Number of Cases with Unassigned County: 387*

Number of Hospitalizations with Unassigned County: 8*

*pending receipt of address information from outside labs

Reported Testing Data by County

The following table shows the number of newly reported positive and negative tests for each county and the state for the most recent reporting day in addition to the 7 day average number of reported daily tests. Note that the following data are for the most recent reporting day which is not what we publish on the dashboards. We publish testing data by specimen collection date which is more biologically meaningful, but has a lag time and is only 90% complete by 10 days after the specimen collection date.

County	7 Day Average New Tests	Total New Tests	New Positive Tests	New Negative Tests	Percent Positive
Adams County	18	4	0	4	0%
Asotin County	21	5	4	1	80%
Benton County	269	229	29	200	12.7%
Chelan County	111	19	5	14	26.3%
Clallam County	144	93	1	92	1.1%
Clark County	894	1149	86	1063	7.5%
Columbia County	2	1	0	1	0%
Cowlitz County	155	195	2	193	1%
Douglas County	35	11	4	7	36.4%
Ferry County	8	3	0	3	0%
Franklin County	129	124	16	108	12.9%
Garfield County	2	1	0	1	0%
Grant County	134	54	10	44	18.5%
Grays Harbor County	161	471	10	461	2.1%
Island County	101	48	3	45	6.2%
Jefferson County	26	14	1	13	7.1%
King County	4997	3769	169	3600	4.5%
Kitsap County	402	233	13	220	5.6%
Kittitas County	32	30	15	15	50%
Klickitat County	36	30	0	30	0%

County	7 Day Average New Tests	Total New Tests	New Positive Tests	New Negative Tests	Percent Positive
Lewis County	107	55	1	54	1.8%
Lincoln County	23	8	0	8	0%
Mason County	68	46	4	42	8.7%
Okanogan County	24	23	15	8	65.2%
Pacific County	30	20	0	20	0%
Pend Oreille County	28	6	0	6	0%
Pierce County	3049	1134	101	1033	8.9%
San Juan County	18	14	0	14	0%
Skagit County	203	186	13	173	7%
Skamania County	16	11	1	10	9.1%
Snohomish County	1934	808	66	742	8.2%
Spokane County	892	629	94	535	14.9%
Stevens County	51	32	4	28	12.5%
Thurston County	371	297	15	282	5.1%
Wahkiakum County	5	3	0	3	0%
Walla Walla County	142	42	3	39	7.1%
Whatcom County	420	396	7	389	1.8%
Whitman County	93	9	9	0	100%
Yakima County	206	181	17	164	9.4%
Unassigned	2080	1679	47	1632	2.8%
State Total	17405	12062	765	11297	6.3%

Deaths to Reconcile

This table displays the WDRS IDs of individuals whose death has been identified through the Electronic Death Registration System, but whose vital status in WDRS is still "alive."

These deaths are current as of 7:30 am today. DOH is planning to change the vital statuses of these individuals at around 11:30 am; please reach out if you have concerns.

WDRS ID	County
101245501	CLARK COUNTY
101206690	CLARK COUNTY
101277805	KING COUNTY
101165752	KING COUNTY
101285299	KITSAP COUNTY
101289373	PIERCE COUNTY
101152823	PIERCE COUNTY
101293954	WHITMAN COUNTY
101328398	WHITMAN COUNTY

Hospitalizations to Reconcile

This table displays the WDRS IDs of individuals in which a hospitalization has been identified through linkage to RHINO records, but whose hospitalization status in WDRS is still "No." DOH will review and evaluate these records to determine if the hospitalizations linked to these cases appear to be COVID-related hospitalizations. WDRS will be updated at 11:30am on weekdays based on our findings. Please reach out to syndromic.surveillance@doh.wa.gov if you have concerns.

WDRS ID	County
101013404	King County
101024045	King County
101026685	King County
101034270	King County
101115572	King County
101118005	King County
101125915	King County
101160445	King County
101172954	King County
101237014	King County
101292816	King County
101320859	King County
101334100	King County
101334128	King County
101334775	King County
101335741	King County
100976746	Pierce County

WDRS ID	County
101048979	Pierce County
101260918	Skamania County
101287598	Snohomish County
101335975	Snohomish County
101334461	Spokane County
101276577	Stevens County